




Permit A-5M-l-76 SP•32956-690 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LANE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

m:bis 1Js to ~ertif p' That LUCILLE LEEDY 

of 3085 SE Grand Prairie, Albany , State of Oregon, 97321 , has made 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 
two wells 

a tributary of Willamette River 
irrigation of 76.7 acres 

for the purpose of 

· under Permit No. G-4926 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

June 9, 1971 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.96 cubic foot per second, being 0.58 c.f.s. from Well No. 1 and 0.38 c.f.s. 
from Well No. 2 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the No. 1-SE¼; SE¼, Section 20. No. 2-Lot li (S~ S~), 
Section 21, T. 15 S., R. 4 W., W. M., No. 1-630 feet South and 2130 feet West; 
~o. 2-530 feet South and 690 feet West; both from the NE Corner, Lot il (SW!i; SW¼), 
Section 21. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited tooue-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to 
a -diversion o~"-iiot -to exceecf 2½ acre-feet per acre fo·r each- acre-irrigated- during-- -
the irrigation season of each year; 

and shaU 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

· A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 

Well No. 1 
16.3 acres Lot 4 (N~ SE¼) 

20.9 acres SE¼ SE¼; 
Section 20 

1.5 acres Lot 11 (NW¼ SW½;) 
7.3 acres Lot 11 (SW¾ Svh) 

Section 21 
T. 15 S., R. 4 W., W. M. 

10.2 
4.4 
9.3 

Well No. 2 
6.8 acres SE½; SE~ 

Section 20 

acres Lot 10 (N~ SW¼;) 
acres Lot 11 (NW¼; SW¼;) 
acres Lot 11 (SW!i; Sw1-i;) 

Section 21 
T. 15 S., R. 4 W.~ w. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 
of use herein describ.ed., and is subject to the e:.:isting minimum flow policies 
established by the Water Policy Review· Board. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. Octobe.r 18, 1976 

_____ .James. __ E~ __ Sex.son _______________________________ : _____________________ _ 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35 , page 43845 
\ 
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Permit A--5M-l-7G SP•32956-690 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LANE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

Utbiti 3l!i to <ttertif p' That LUCILLE LEEDY 

of 3085 SE Grand Prairie, Albany , State of Oregon, 97321 , has made 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 
two wells 

a tributary of Willamette River 
irrigation of 76.7 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G-4926 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
June 9, 1971 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.96 cubic foot per second, being 0.58 c.f.s. from Well No. 1 and 0.38 c.f.s. 
from Well No. 2 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the No. 1-SE¼; SE¼, Section 20; No. 2-Lot 11 (Sr% SW!(), 
Section 21, T. 15 S"', R. 4 W., W. ?•i., No. 1-630 feet South and 2130 feet West; 
No. 2-530 feet South and 690 feet West; both from the NE Corner, Lot 11 (SW¼; St-7¼), 
Section 21. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubi~ foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to 

-- a •divers·ion-of;_not··to exceed-2J.[·acre feet per acre f(f:i:' -each·acre irr·1gated-during-­
the irrigation season of each year; 

and shaU 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 

Well No. 1 
16.3 acres Lot 4 (NE% SF},;) 

20.9 acres SE¼ sEJ,; 
Section 20 

1.5 acres Lot 11 (~ Slh) 
7.3 acres Lot 11 (Slit¾ Si;h) 

Section 21 
T. 15 S., R., 4 W., W. M. 

Well No. 2 
6.8 acres SE½; SE~ 

Section 20 

10.2 acres Lot 10 (NE¼ SW~) 
4.4 acres Lot 11 (NW~ SW¼) 
9.3 acres Lot 11 (SW'~ SW'~) 

Section 21 
T. 15 S., R. 4 W.~ W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 
of use herein described., and is subject to the e:tisting minimum flow policies 
established by.the Water Policy Review· Board. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affix~d 

this date. October 18, 1976 

_____ .Ja.mes. __ E~ .. .Sexson _______________________________ : ______________________ .· 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35 , page 43845 \ 
\ 

\ 
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June 22, 1992 

Taylor & Lucille Leedy 
95059 Ayres Lane 
Junction City OR 97448 

USER-ID: 9420 

Dear Leedy's and Mr. Perdue: 

John Perdue 
29496 Dane Lane 
Junction City OR 97448 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right: 

POD-ID Well I ----kpplication Permit Certificate Status 
20301 Well 1 G-4926 43845 Approved 

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you 
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you 
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year 
anniversary of the test you conducted. 

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you h~ve any questions, please contact Sam 
Allison or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
/'~ FRED LISSNER, Manager 

Groundwater/Hydrology Section 

1--------- - . - . 
'---- ___ c_c_: ____ Water_Righ_t_s-.S_ect1_<2_rD 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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.Lucille Leedy 
3085 s.E. Grand Prairie' 
Albany, OR 97321 .· 

Dear _Ma. Leedy, 

378-3066 · 

F11e· G-5544 · · 

Thank you.for bringing the proof of appropriation of water form 
1n·oonneotion with permit G-4926_ to our office. We also have 
the- 82.00 oerti:tioate ·recording fe·e and our receipt numbered 

.54218 was handed to you. · 

I apologize tor'not ·baving brought this to your attention 
whe~ you were in the office, but it is ro:y understanding that . 
Linda. I. Ayres has passed waway," therefore·,' it will be necessary 

· to~ you to su.bmi t a statement to thie effect. 

It the property was held in joint tenancy, please advise us 
and we will be able to change our records accordingly.· If not, 
the.personal representative ·or the Ayres estate must assign 
a pnrtion ot the permit to you. We will send you the necessary 

· forms to do this upon your request. 

Further action will be held on thi$.file for a reasonable 
·length· ot time pending your reply. 

. ! 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook . 
Water Rights Engineer · 

TES&jt 
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STATE E. SALEM,, NGiNEER 
, OREGON . 
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A F F I D A V I T 

STATE.OF OREGON ) 
) -ss. 

Cou.ntv of ·) ------
I, Linda I. Avres, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that·r am the owner of the water· right for the use of.not·to exceed 

0.4 cubic foot pir second of.the ~atir of two branches of Lancaster 

Slough for the irrigation of 13. l acres in Lot 4 (NE¼ SE¼), 20.2 acres 
.i 

· in the SE¼ SE¼, Section 20, 12. 9 ·acres in Lot 10 ( NE¾ SW¼), 5. 1 acres . 

in Lot 11 (NW1/4 SW¼), and 8.6· acre!;! in Lat 11 (SW¼ 9W"/4)·~ Section 21, 

Township 15 South, Range,4 West, W.M., ·undera-pr.ioritv date. of January 

9, 1959, as evidenced by. the certificate _recorded at page 36464, Volume 

28, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and to lands ta which it 

is appurtenant; .that I have abandoned any and all interest .in and to 

said water right and request the· same be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ----
;~.,7·,. 

day of ________ _ 197 -· •. 

Subscribed and sworn ta before me this ____ day of __ _ 

---------· 197....;_• 

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 

My. Commission Expires 
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f ,,., '·1975 l '; "' r, 
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STATE 
. ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

· 1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 . ·• · Phone 378-3739 

January 15, 1973 File No. G-5544 

Lucille Leedy & Linda I. Ayres . 
3085 S.E. Grand Prairie 
Albany, OR 97321 

Dear Madams: . 

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice 
to the effect that complete application of water has· 
been made under permit ·No. G-4926. 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the 
general practice of this office, a .survey will be made 
at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be _made and ce;r- . 
tificate issued covering the actu~l Use of water as 
founc:I by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands 
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will 
be automatic•lly eliminated from the water right. · 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will 
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long 
as you continue -to use the water. 

Form 128 
gkd 

Ve.rryy t t"ru . :you.rs, · 

~-,Z'."~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 
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Hrs. Lucille Leedy 
3085 S.E. Grand Prairie 
Albany, OR 97321 

Dear Mrs. Leedy: 

December 20, 1972 . ~5544 

Acknowledged is your letter of December 7, 1972. I believe the card you 
make reference to in your letter is a post card mailed from this office . 
reminding you that the time limit allowed to make a substantial beginning 
of construction·under permit number G-4926 has expired as of November 23, 
1972, and your notice of beginning of construction should be submitted. 
Permit nwnber G-4926 describes the appropriation of 1.10 cubic feet per 
second of water from two wells, being 0.72 cubic foot per second from well 
#1 and 0.38 cubic foot per second from well #2 for the irrigation of 57.5 
acres from well #1 and 30.7 acres from well 12. 

A substantial beginning of construction in connection with this permit 
would be the 'construction of no less than one of the two wells described. 

According to your letter, you have stated that the well was drilled on the 
day you received the post card.· The post card was mailed from this office 
on November 27, 1972, which is after the time limit as described on the 
permit. 

Unless we receive proof that a substantial beginning of construction was 
made in connection with this permit on or before November 23, 1972, the 
permit cannot remain in force and an-application for a new permit1 must be 
submitted if water is to be used., I have enclosed for your use form A for 
reporting to us the date that construction had begun and also to ~hat ex­
t~~t the work had been completed on or'before November 23, 1972, if any. 

If a new application must be submitted you may make reference to file 
number G-5544 to aid in the preparation of a new application. 

VRG:gkd 
Enclosure 

Very truly·yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Assistant 



Mrs. Lucille Leedy 
3085 S.E. Grand Prairie 
Gervais, OR 97026 

Dear Mrs. Leedy: 

December 14, 1972 

Acknowledged is your letter of December 7, 1972. I believe the card you 
make reference to in your letter is a post card mailed frorri this office 
reminding you that the time limit allowed to make a substantial beginning 
of construction under permit number G-4926 has expired as of November 23, 
1972, and your notice of beginning of construction should be submitted. 
Permit number G-4926 describes the appropriation of 1.10 cubic feet per 
second of water fran two wells, being 0.72 cubic foot per second from well 
#1 and 0.38 cubic foot per second from well #2 for the irrigation of 57.5 
acres from well fF1 and 30.7 acres from well tn., 

A substantial beginning of construction in connection with this permit 
would be the construction of no less than one of the two wells described. 

According to your letter, you have stated that the well was drilled on the 
day you received the post card. The post card was mailed from this office 
on November 27, 1972,. which is after the time limit as described on the 
permit. 

Unless we receive proof that a substantial beginning of construction was 
made in connection with this permit on or before November 23, 1972, the 
permit-cannot remain in force and an application for a new permit must be 
submitted if water is to be used. I have enclosed for your use form A for 
reporting to us the date that construction had begun and also to what ex­
tent the work had been completed on or before November 23, ·1972, if any. 

G-5544 

If a new application muat be subnitted you may make reference to file number 
G-5544 to aid in the preparation of a new application. 

VRG:gkd 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Assistant 



State En!<:in.eer sa:1.em,-ut'egon 
Dear Sir: 

3085 S,E
0

Grand Prairie 
Al'E>any, regon 
Dec. 7, 1972 

Regarding water right permit #G-4926, file# G-5544, 

names:Lucille Leedy & Linda I. Ayres; old address Rt, 1, 

Box 435, 

I telephoned the Corvallis Drilling Co, who drilled the 

well the day I received your post card. Their files were 

at a different office but promised to send me the dates ~he 

drilling was started on the well and the date of completion. 

I will complete the forms as soon as· I get this information, 

and if I do not get it soon I will telephoned them again. 

Yours . truly, · 
G_~/.!ed-arrs.) Lucill~'11.eedy 



/ 

· December 14, 1971 

G-5544 
Lucille Leedy & Linda I Ayres 
Route 1, Box 435 . 
Albany, Oregon 97321 

G-5544, permit No. G-4926 with map 
~d Refund Check No •. 4499 in the amount of $14.50. 
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Mrs. Lucille Leedy 
Route l, Box 435 
Albany, Oregon 97321 

Dear l'l'irs. Leedy: 

November 11 9 1971 

G-5544 
32552 

Thia will acknowledg9 the completed affidavit to clear our records 
regarding certificate No. 36464 so your application No. G-5544 
will be for primary irrigation. 

Your application No. G-5544 is in satisfactory form and will be 
included in the next group for issuance of a permit. 

h'i th my last letter I furnished a copy of a map ·.with various 
tracts colored to agree with the explanation in the letter. You 
returned this map along with the affidavit but lam again return­
ing it to you in caoe you would l:l.ko to keep it for your records. 

A certificate to cover the remaining right for the use of water 
from the slough following the cnncelation of a portion requires a 
recording fee of '.n.oo. · You have a refund due for fees subwi tted 
in com1ection with application No. G-5544 and we_ will take the 
certifioate_recording fee from this. When the permit approving 
your application No. G-5)44 is issued and sent to you we will also 
:i.nclude a check refunding excess fees of $14.50. 

TJ:ds 
, Enclosure 

Very trulr yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



ECftlVE 
NOV 4 1971 
. ENGIN~ER 

STAT~ ORE-:3C,N SAU~M. 
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.Mrs. Lucille Leedy 
Route .1, Box 435 
Albany, Oregon 97321 

Dear Mrs. Leedy: 

October 22, 1971 G-5544 
G-486? 
32552 

I am enclosing an affidavit to pl'tJvide for can­
celation of that part of the water right for Lancaster Slaugh 
for ir.rigation of the lands describ~d in your application for 

: a permit to irrigate from a we~l. 

I find no record in correspondence and· I am .not sure 
if it was discussed with you but there is another point for 
consideration. The original right for Lancaster Slough did 
not include all the .lands shown on the final proof survey map 
as the total claimed irrigated exceeded the 'limits of the per­
mit. I am enclosing a print of the final proof suryey map 

·made in connection with permit 25884. The area colored blue 
was under the right but canceled when the perrni t to ·-trrlgate 
from two wells was obtained. The area colored green is de­
scribed in the enclosed affidavit for cancelation of this· 
part and is covered by the new application for use from two 
wells.· The area colored yellow ia that part of the original 
right which will remain after the cancelation being considered. 
The area colored red co~prieing 15 • .3 acres was not included in 
the certificate issued to Linda Ayres and there. is no other -
right aRpurtsnant to this. If th~ land is irrigated and the 
owner intends to continue irrigating it from the slough, an 
application for a permit can be filed and we could assist 
with this if no other land is to be added. 

Transferring 'the place of use of part 1.nstead of 
canceling would-not serve the same purpose as the existing 
right only provides . for the appropriation of o. 305 cubic : 
foot pe-r second of water from ·the west branch ·of the slough 
and_ the riormal limitation· fo'r irrigation of the 16.? acres shown 
in yellow toge·ther with the· 15.3 acres shown in red is 0.4 cubic 
foot per second of water. 



/ 

Lucille Leedy -_, -2- October 22, 1971 

On rece.1pt .. cf the enclosed· affidavit signed by ·the 
property owner ~e will be sbls to issue the permit approving, 
your application G~5544. 

.. TJ :elv 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Trevo·r Jonsa 
Aeeletant 
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~-· Ll~; i.~~-le: i.e~dy 
Li:-1clt=., I. J ,:,r~eH 
:tou 1-e l, b::sx h35 
Albany, vR 9732;1. 

August 2, 1971 

/ 

Dear r:r-s •· Leedy :inu Ms~ A:,:res: 

vhll you ple ,:lt.: s·.:,br:ii t n legal desc:ripti -n. of 
l::.:,du you ot-::i in the .. ·,.;:. ·or ,;:,ection 20 :u1,:\ 1.h(i ,:i•,4 
of :3ec~io:: ~~l,of J.'ownship l'j 5out11~ ~{:·,n,;e l.i :.i!:st, \-1.;•I. 

;_,;e ~:~11 neo:J thio lo,.;:i.l de:-:cr~;:..t:;.0:1 in ti1e 
·,t·r,.;t.-n,r:,::..tl._,n of~ tna .:!ffidHVlt r(h11.iestcd v-1[1er1 ~you t,;er*: 
in thi:.;i , ,ffice. Your ,jnw:l..ous fL.es do :;ct r:ffiie a 
:itinct•iptio:: of t:iti land .·11·.J a,.pn.rertl:, the le0ai 
deGcription · was ove i.··looka,:i I.:'·10n you i,rero _In this 
office. 

~!J•J: d.c; 

Ver';/ tJ'.'uly you1s, 

: : .\ '{: ~ .J • t/,/ L J . ~) J l 

:.:.,t~i~l t nt 

,. . 

t 

" 
G--5514 

o-4861,, 
3?552 

_, 

-; __ 
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July 6, 1971 G-5544 
G-4S67 
32552 

Lucille Leedy & Linda I. Ayres 
Route 1, Box 535 
Albany, OR 97321 

Dear Ms. Leedy and Ms. Ayres: 

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appro­
pria,te O. 72 cubic feet per second from well number 1 for the irrigation 
of 57.5 acres and 0.38 cubic feet per second from well number 2 for the 
irrigation of 30.7 acres, a nap ;,rith one print, and the fee of -$44.35 
for which our receipt number 23947 is enclosed. Your application has 
been filed and numbered G-5544. 

In the remarks section of the application you indicate that the 
surface water supply under permit 25884 is not suff'ic:ient due to the 
drying up of the sloughs. If the wells are to be the primary source of 
water for the lands described in this application, we will prepare for 
your signature the necessary affidavit of abandonment to cancel Certi~-

J icate 36464. 

If the sloughs are to be used to the extent the water is available 
and the wells are·to be a supplemental source, the map and Item number 
12 on the a,,plication must sepnrately ident:ify the :rimary and supple­
mental irrigation. 

It.:,m' number 4 on the application apparently has the well numbers 
incorrect .in describing their loc0tion. 

The specific lands to be irrigated from each well must also be 
designated on the map a.s well as in Item mmber 12. 

I am returning your applicatLm and m.-:;p for completion, endorsed 
so that in order to retain its priority date it must be returned to 
this office on or before September 7, . 1'~''71. 

LWJ:dg 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

PARRY W. JEBOUSG'K 
Assistant 

' ............. ~ 
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DESCRIPTION 

The South one half of the southeast one quarter of Section 20 in Township 15 
South, Range 4 west. of the Willamette Meridian"in. Larie County Oregon; also 

, Beginning 11.70 chains south of the southwest corner of Lot 12,in Block#~ of 
the old. toi-m of Lancaster in Linn County, Oregon; thence, .east to the Slough_ 
of the Willamette River; thence, up the Slough to the southeast corner of Claim 
No. 60 being a Donation Land Claim of James Woody.in Township 15 South, Range 4 
·west; thence, west to the southwest corner· of said Claim; thence, north to a 
point due west of the place of beginning'.; thence., east to the place of beginning; 
_exc~pt th_e_r~{rQl!Ll2 __ a~r_e,s_ GP_nv€lye.d_ to_J.R. __ Lyrnan ___ and. 621 _acre~~- cqnv._eyed_j;g __ . 
A.H •. Lee_-)and J.c; Lee leaving 37 acres of lan·d in said tract; also .. 

. Beginning at a point 28,80 chains North and 5!55 chains West of corner to 
Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29, Township 15 South, Range 4 West 1 oi:·the Willamette 
Meridian; thence; · 

West to County Road; thence, 

Sbuth 16.o feet; thence, 

East to the place of beginning. A piece of land. 16 feet wide and containing 
more or less one half acre; also_, 

Lots 9 and 10 and old abandoned channel of Willamette River adjoining said 
Lots, except 0.78 acres to Oregon Electric• Railway Company for right of way,· 
except 1.83 acres as recorded Volume 201 Page 128 and Volume 206 Page 136, 
Lane County Deed Records; also' 

Beginning at Northeast corner of Secti.on 29 Township 15 South, Range 4 West 
of the Willamette. Meridian; thence, West 11.51 chains on Section line to center 
of· County Road; thence, South 25° East along center of roq.q to• the Nonth'.·lin.e::: 
of the Oregon Electric Railway Company right of way as. recorded 'on :page 305 of 
Volume 94; thence, North 49°24 1 East along North line·9f s~id right of way_ to 
the East line of West one half of Northwest one quarter Section 28 in ·s?;id·, 
Toi-mship; thence, North5on:.said:;_East,,ilirunenafi.d,~on1East~J::ine1Lot 11 Section:· 21 
to center of the old meander channel of Willamette River; thence, West down said 
center to West line of said Section 21; thence, South on Section line to place 

-of beginning. Contains 97 acres~ Except 4.18 acres to Oregon Electric Rail­
way Company for right of way as recorded in Volume 9 Page 305 except 1.10 

II 

1 acres as recorded in Volume 201 Page 128 and Volu~e 206 Page 136, Lane County 
1·- ·- -· --.--·----.ccRecords7--=,~~ -~-----~-,=-,-. - .: ----- · -- - · --·-·--- -, --- · · · -- -=- --. - - -- --· · --- .. --- ------- -·-·.· -· · ----- - · 
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· A F_F ID AV I.T 

STATE OF OREDON · ) · 
) SSo 

County of Lane·· ) . 

We, Wallace E. Ayres and Linda I. Ayres, be-ing first duly sworn, 

depose and say that. we are the owners of the following described land: 

Beginning at NE corner of Sec. 29 Tp. 15 S., R. 4 W., 
W.M., thence West 11.51 ch. on Sec. line to center of 
County Road thence South 25°E along center ~f .road to 
ttie North line of the· Oregon Ele.ctric Ry. right of way 
as recorded on Page 305 of Vol. 94, thence N 49°24 1E 

· alori§ North 
1 
line of s~id r~ght of way to the Fast l~e 

of W2 of. NW4 Sec. 28 in said Tp., thence Nortr:. en sa1.d 
East line and on East line Lot 11 Sec~ 21 to center of 
old meander channel of Willamette River, thence West 
down said center to West line of said Sec. 21, thence 
.South on Sec. line to place of beginning. Cont. 97 acres. 
Except 4.18 acres to Oregon Electric Railway Company.for 

. right. of way- as recorded Vol. 9 Page 305 except t.10 acres 
· . as .recorded Vol. 201 Page 128 & Vol. 206 Page 136, Lane 
· County Deed Records_. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto; wbi:ch is for the use of not to 

excee_d .o ~39 cubic foot of water per· second ·of tl;le waters of. two branches 

of Toncaster 'slough for the-irrig~tion of 20.4 acres in Lot 11·(sw¾:.SW¼), 
• I , • 

Section 21, 24.9 acres in the NW¼ NWt;:, Section 28 and 3.6 acres in the 

NE¼ .NE¼ of Section 29, Township 15 Soii.th, Range 4 East, W.M., (as shown 
. . . ·' 

· on the attached map in red) under: a priority date of January 9, 1959, as 

evidenc_e.d by the certificate recorded at. Page 32310, Volume 24, State 

Record of Water ·Right Certificates; that we have abandoned any and all 
. .. . ., . . . 

. . . 

interests in and to said water right and request same be canceled • 
. ,· .. · 

IN WITNESS_ WH~OF, _ we have hereunto set our ·hands this __ _ 

day of _________ , 1969 •. · · 

· Subsqribed ~d sworn to before me this ___ day of ____ , 

Notary·Public for_ Oregon 

· My Commission expires _______ _ 




